

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 777 OF 1998

Popat Motiram Magre And Others .....Appellant

V/S

State Of Maharashtra .....Respondent

None For Appellant

Mr.S.R.Agarkar - APP for State

**CORAM : SMT. S.S. JADHAV, J**

**DATE : 17th May, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Matter to be listed before Regular Bench.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**