

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 777 OF 1998

Popat Motiram Magre And OthersAPPELLANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

None for Applicant

Shri S R Agarkar, A P.P.FOR THE STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAKASH D. NAIK
J**

DATE : 7th July, 2021

P.C. :

**None appears for (Applicant / Respondent No. / APP). Stand
over to 23/07/2021.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)