

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 777 OF 1998**

Popat Motiram Magre and Ors. ..Appellants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ..Respondent

----

Mr. Raghuvendra Kulkarni i/b Prasad Kulkarni for the Appellant.

Mr. S.R.Agarkar, APP for the Respondent/State.

----

**CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.**

**DATE : 04 OCTOBER 2021**

**P.C.**

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Appellant, stand over to 18.10.2021 at the end of the admission board.

**(C.V. BHADANG, J.)**