

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO.777 OF 1998

Popat Motiram Magre & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. R. B. Kulkarni i/by Mr. Prasad Kulkarni for the Appellants.
Mrs. Geeta P. Mulekar, APP for Respondent (State).

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J.

DATE : 8th MARCH, 2022.

P.C.

1. Mr. Kulkarni, learned counsel holding for Mr. Prasad Dani appearing for the Appellants seeks an adjournment.
2. Stand over to 22nd March 2022.

[VINAY JOSHI, J.]