

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 777 OF 1998

Popat Motiram Magre And Others

... Appellants

Versus

State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

....

Mr.Prasad B. Kulkarni, Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr.Chandrakant D. Mali, for the Respondent-State.

....

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 3rd November, 2025.

P.C. :

. At the request of the learned counsel for the Appellants time granted, but as a last chance.

2. At his request, stand over to 19th November 2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2025.11.06
11:08:53 +0530

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE