

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.777 OF 1998

Popat Motiram Magre & Ors. Appellants

V/s.

State of Maharashtra Respondent

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2025.11.20
11:20:05 +0530

Mr.Prasad Kulkarni, for the Appellants.

Mr.C.D. Mali, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 19th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C:-

. The learned counsel for the Appellants is unable to
workout the matter for want of instructions. The Appellants are
absent.

2. Issue bailable warrant of Rs.2,000/- against them,
returnable on 15th December 2025.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)